

尺寸:80mm\*130mm

|                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p>INSTRUCTION MANUAL</p>  <p>Please read the user manual carefully before using the product and keep it properly.</p> | <p>► Product Illustration</p>  <p>① Camera shot ② Monitor ③ Up-down button<br/>④ Power/Confirm key ⑤ TF card slot ⑥ Indicator light<br/>⑦ Down-page button ⑧ Data interface ⑨ shell<br/>⑩ Speakers ⑪ Microphones</p> <p>► Introduction to Interface Icons</p>  <p>① Video Mode ② Video is on ③ Resolution ④ Turn on time-lapse recording<br/>⑤ WIFI is on ⑥ TF Tip ⑦ Battery level ⑧ Dates</p> | <p>► Installation of TF card</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Insert the TF card as shown</li><li>Please use a genuine TF card</li><li>Support 8-256G, U3 high speed card</li></ul> <p>Tip: This product will be prompted to format when inserted into the TF card. If the card has important files, please backup to other devices before use.</p> <p>► Main interface operating instructions</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>The device power on directly into the recording mode, in the recording mode short press <b>📹</b> key to enter the main interface, in the main interface short press <b>📹</b> key to switch icons and select the desired mode short press <b>📹</b> key to enter.</li></ul>  <p>videotape take a picture photo album set up</p> <p>► Basic operating instructions</p> <p>(1) Power on:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Long press the <b>📹</b> key to turn on the power in the off state blue light and display on and hear the beep.</li></ul> <p>(2) Shut down:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Long press the <b>📹</b> button to turn off the phone in any mode of power on the blue light and display go out</li></ul> | <p>(MIFI mode shutdown needs to exit the APP).</p> <p>(3) Videotape:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Power on the direct video mode short press <b>📹</b> key to start recording, video state short press <b>📹</b> key to stop recording and save the current video file, in the main interface to enter the video mode first switch to the video icon and then short press <b>📹</b> key to enter the video mode (turn on the time-lapse video recording video file suffix is GAP).</li></ul> <p>(4) Take a picture:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Select the photo icon in the main interface and press the <b>📹</b> button to enter the photo mode short press <b>📹</b> key to take a photo and save the current photo file.</li></ul> <p>(5) Photo album:</p> <p>① Play video: In the main interface, select the album icon and press <b>📹</b> button to enter the album, select the video directory in the album and press <b>📹</b> to select the desired video file short press the <b>📹</b> key to play the video or pause the playback. Short press the <b>📹</b> key to quickly switch between playing video files during playback. Long press <b>📹</b> key to return to the previous step or exit.</p> <p>② View Pictures: Select the picture catalog in the album, short press the <b>📹</b> button to select the picture you need to view, short press the <b>📹</b> button to view the picture. Short press <b>📹</b> key to quickly switch to view pictures. Long press <b>📹</b> key to return to the previous step or exit.</p> <p>③ Delete files: Select the files you need to delete when browsing videos or pictures in the album directory, long press the <b>📹</b> key to enter the deletion, confirm the deletion by short press the <b>📹</b> key.</p> | <p>(6) Set up:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>In the main interface select the setup icon short press <b>📹</b> to enter the setup, in the setup menu can be selected up and down by short press <b>📹</b> key, short press <b>📹</b> key can be modified to various parameter settings, long press <b>📹</b> to return to the previous step or exit.</li></ul> <p>► Reset</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>The machine appears to be dead, the key is invalid, can not be used normally, long press 10 seconds <b>📹</b> key to make the machine for reset, after reset can be used normally.</li></ul> <p>► APP Download</p>  <p>► Hotspot WiFi</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>WiFi Switch: Select the "WiFi Switch" option in the Settings menu and then press the <b>📹</b> button to toggle WiFi on or off the device (shipped with WiFi off by default).</li><li>WiFi connection: search and connect to the network, named S (e.g., S_123456) in the WiFi settings of your cell phone or tablet PC, password: 12345678, after successful connection, open the "6 Frames Explorer" App" to enter the main interface and click <b>📹</b> to enter the real-time preview interface.</li></ul> | <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>APP operation photo and video, preview interface click <b>📹</b> to start video, video state click <b>📹</b> to stop video and save the current video file, click <b>📹</b> to take a photo and save the current photo.</li><li>Recorder file download: preview interface select <b>📹</b> Click to enter the "cycle of video" (picture download selection capture events will be automatically downloaded) to open the need to download the video file, in the lower-left to click on the <b>📹</b> to enter the download state. (High-resolution video segmentation is long, the download speed is slow).</li><li>Recorder Settings: Click <b>📹</b> in the preview interface to enter the recorder settings, you can set some functions as well as parameters of the machine through APP.</li><li>In any mode, it can be directly connected to the computer, and when connected to the computer, it can be used as a USB flash drive, and you can freely copy, cut and paste, delete and format files.</li></ul> <p>► Connect a computer</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>In any mode, it can be directly connected to the computer, and when connected to the computer, it can be used as a USB flash drive, and you can freely copy, cut and paste, delete and format files.</li></ul> <p>► Charging Instructions</p> <p>For battery level indication, please refer to the illustration.</p>  <p>Charging, the first time you use this machine, please charge, charging indicator light is always on, full off, you can charge by the following ways.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Connect to computer for charging, use USB to connect to computer.</li></ul> | <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Use the power adapter or mobile power to charge.</li><li>Charge the battery after each use, about 3 hours to fill up (charging time depends on the adapter), and then charge the battery for another 20 minutes as much as possible after filling up to ensure the battery is full for use.</li></ul> <p>Suggestion: Try not to use the function while charging, it may cause the battery as well as the TF card to be damaged.</p> <p>NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class II digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.</li><li>Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.</li><li>Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.</li><li>Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.</li></ul> <p>The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.</p> <p>Usage scene:</p> <p>Please strictly abide by relevant laws of the country where the product is used, and do not use this product for any illegal purpose, otherwise, you should bear the consequences.</p> <p>Operating temperature:</p> <p>Please use the product at the natural temperature and do not use it in temperature where human body can not adapt to.</p> <p>Working humidity:</p> <p>Please use it in human suitable environment humidity, this product only supports IP66 waterproof, please use it in standardized scenes.</p> <p>Shooting requirements:</p> <p>Please use the product in an environment with sufficient light sources and do not direct the camera at the sun and other strong light sources as to avoid damage to optical devices.</p> <p>Cleaning requirements:</p> <p>Do not use the product in an environment with too large dust density so as to avoid the lens and other components contaminated with dust, which will affect the camera effect. If the lens has fingerprints or dust, please use clean soft material dust-free cloth to wipe it).</p> | <p>FCC WARNING</p> <p>This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>(1) This device may not cause harmful interference.</li><li>(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.</li></ol> <p>Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.</p> |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p>使用说明书<br/>INSTRUCTION MANUAL</p>  <p>使用产品前请仔细阅读用户手册，并妥善保管，Please read the user manual carefully before using the product and keep it properly.</p> | <p>► 产品图示</p>  <p>① 镜头 ② 显示屏 ③ 上翻键<br/>④ 电源/确认键 ⑤ TF卡槽 ⑥ 指示灯<br/>⑦ 下翻键 ⑧ 数据接口 ⑨ 扬声器<br/>⑩ 扬声器 ⑪ 麦克风</p> <p>► 界面图标介绍</p>  <p>① 录像模式 ② WIFI已开启 ③ 日期<br/>④ 已开启录像 ⑤ TF提示 ⑥ 时间<br/>⑦ 分辨率 ⑧ 电池电量 ⑨ 开启延时摄影</p> | <p>► 安装TF卡</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>如图方式插入TF卡</li><li>请使用正版TF卡</li><li>支持8-256G, U3高速卡</li></ul> <p>提示:本产品插入TF卡时会提示格式化,如卡有重要文件,请先备份到其他设备再使用。</p> <p>► 主界面操作说明</p>  <p>► 基本操作说明</p> <p>(1) 开机:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>在关机状态下长按 <b>📹</b> 键开机,显示并听见提示音。</li></ul> <p>(2) 关机:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>在开机任意模式下长按 <b>📹</b> 键关机,显示并听见提示音(关机模式关机需退出APP)。</li></ul> | <p>(3) 录像:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>开机默认录像模式短按 <b>📹</b> 键开始录像;录像状态下短按 <b>📹</b> 键停止录像并保存当前录像文件,在主界面进入录像模式并切换录像参数后再短按 <b>📹</b> 键进入录像模式(只能够切换录像参数,不能切换录像文件后缀为GAP)。</li></ul> <p>(4) 拍照:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>短按拍照键短按 <b>📹</b> 键进入拍照,在拍照模式短按 <b>📹</b> 键短按拍照并保存当前拍照文件。</li></ul> <p>(5) 相册:</p> <p>① 播放相册播放键:在主界面选择相册图标短按 <b>📹</b> 键进入相册,在相册选择相册目录,短按 <b>📹</b> 键选择需要的视频文件,短按 <b>📹</b> 键播放视频或暂停播放。播放中短按 <b>📹</b> 键快速切换播放的视频文件,长按 <b>📹</b> 键返回上一步或退出。</p> <p>② 查看照片:在相册选择照片并长按 <b>📹</b> 键选择需要查看的照片,短按 <b>📹</b> 键查看照片,短按 <b>📹</b> 键快速切换查看照片,长按 <b>📹</b> 键返回上一步或退出。</p> <p>③ 删除文件:在相册目录浏览视频或照片时选择需要删除的文件,长按 <b>📹</b> 键进入删除,长按 <b>📹</b> 键删除文件。</p> <p>(6) 设置:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>在主界面选择设置图标短按 <b>📹</b> 键进入设置,在设置菜单中通过短按 <b>📹</b> 键上/下选择,短按 <b>📹</b> 键可进行各项参数设置修改,长按 <b>📹</b> 键返回上一步或退出。</li></ul> <p>► 复位</p> | <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>机器出现死机,按键无效,无法正常使用,长按10秒 <b>📹</b> 键使机器进行复位,复位后可以正常使用。</li></ul> <p>► APP下载</p> <p>扫描下方二维码下载安装“泉风者”,或在 Google play, App Store 搜索“泉风者”下载安装</p>  <p>► 热点WiFi</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>WiFi开关:在设置菜单选择WiFi开关并勾选开启WiFi。</li><li>WiFi连接:在手机或平板电脑的WiFi设置搜索名称为S开头的网络(例如 S_123456),密码:12345678,连接成功后打开“6帧探索”进入主界面 <b>📹</b> 进入实时预览界面。</li><li>APP操作指南:长按 <b>📹</b> 键开始录像,录像状态下点击 <b>📹</b> 停止录像并保存当前录像文件,点击 <b>📹</b> 拍照一张并保存当前照片。</li><li>记录仪文件下载:长按 <b>📹</b> 键进入“循环录像” (图中“循环录像”图标在下方) 打开需要下载的视频文件,在下方点击 <b>📹</b> 即进入下载状态。(分钟视频,分钟长,下载速度慢)。</li></ul> | <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>记录仪设置:短按界面 <b>📹</b> 键进入记录仪设置,可通过APP对机器的一些功能以及参数设置。</li></ul> <p>► 连接电脑</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>在任何模式下,均可直接连接电脑,连接电脑后可以作为U盘使用,可以自由进行文件的复制、删除、删除、格式化。</li></ul> <p>► 充电说明</p> <p>电池电量指示,请参考图示:</p>  <p>充电:本机内置可充电锂电池,初次使用本机时,请先进行充电,充电时充电指示灯常亮,充满电,可以通过以下方式充电:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>连接电脑充电,使用USB与电脑连接。</li><li>使用电源适配器或移动电源充电。</li></ul> <p>每次使用完充电后再充电,大约需充3小时左右充满(充电时可观察电量指示图标),充满后可能再充20分钟,保证电池充满使用。</p> <p>建议充电器要在充电时提供散热,可能会造成电池以及芯片损坏!</p> | <p>注意事项</p> <p>使用场合</p> <p>该产品为手持设备,符合国家相关法律法规,不得将本产品用于任何非法用途,否则后果自负。</p> <p>工作温度</p> <p>请在自然温度下使用,请勿在高温或低温下使用。</p> <p>工作湿度</p> <p>请在充足光照的环境下使用,切勿将镜头直接对准太阳强光光源,以免损伤镜头。</p> <p>拍摄要求</p> <p>请在充足光照的环境下使用,切勿将镜头直接对准太阳强光光源,以免损伤镜头。</p> <p>保养要求</p> <p>请勿将产品置于潮湿或灰尘过多的环境中,以免镜头及其他部件受损,影响拍摄效果(如镜头有平均或灰尘请使用干净柔软的布轻轻擦拭)。</p> |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|